## **Legislative Commission on Pensions and Retirement**

Representative Kaohly Vang Her, Chair Monday, March 11, 2024 – 8:30 AM Capitol Room 120

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Approval of March 4, 2024, meeting minutes.
- 2. HF 4428 (Nelson); SF 4606 (Rasmusson): Public Employees Retirement Association (PERA); Amending withdrawal liability for privatizing medical facilities.

Staff review: Sean Kelly, Deputy Director (HF4428-SF4606 Summary)

Testifiers: Doug Anderson, Executive Director, PERA Amy Strenge, Policy Coordinator, PERA

3. HF 4429 (Nelson); SF 4751 (Seeberger): PERA General and Correctional; Modifying the limitation on disability benefit payments by eliminating an offset for income received from workers' compensation.

Staff review: Sean Kelly, Deputy Director (HF4429-SF4751 Summary)

Testifiers: Doug Anderson, Executive Director, PERA Amy Strenge, Policy Coordinator, PERA

- 4. HF 4553 (Tabke); SF 4645 (Hauschild): State Patrol Plan; Codifying the right to return to employment and continue receiving an annuity.
  - Amendment H4553-1A
  - Amendment H4553-2A

Staff review: Susan Lenczewski, Executive Director (HF4553-SF4645 Summary)

Testifier: Mike LeDoux, President, Minnesota State Patrol Troopers Association

5. HF 4656 (Pursell); SF 4759 (Westlin): Supplemental Plans; Allowing employer matching contributions on account of an employee's qualified student loan payments under Secure 2.0; modifying other provisions for supplemental deferred compensation plans.

Staff review: Susan Lenczewski, Executive Director (HF4656-SF4759 Summary)

Testifiers: Val Holthus, President, Anoka Hennepin Education Minnesota

Kent Schutte, President/CEO EFS Advisors

PUBLIC VIEWING INFORMATION: This meeting will be streamed live by the House (webcast schedule).

**TESTIFYING**: The deadline to testify or submit written testimony was **4:00 PM on Thursday, March 7**.

**ACCESSIBILITY/ACCOMMODATION**: To comment on digital accessibility to meeting information, please submit comments using the Accessibility Comment Form. To request an accommodation, please visit FAQs for Disability Access or contact the Accessibility Coordinator at accessibility.coordinator@lcc.mn.gov.

**MEETING DOCUMENTS** are posted on the Commission website, and the legislative calendar.